The following table represents the allocation of the fair value of assets acquired and liabilities
assumed at the date of the acquisition:

Assets Acquired:
   Cash $   164,232
   Accounts Receivable  21,737
   Investments 1,758,611
   Other Assets 12,937
   Property and Equipment 12,192,372
Liabilities Assumed:
   Accounts Payable (34,395)
   Accrued Expenses and Other Liabilities (88,418)
   Note Payable (Net) (11,381,205)
Inherent Contribution  $   2,645,871

ST. VINCENT SENIOR CITIZEN NUTRITION PROGRAM, INC.
DBA. ST. VINCENT MEALS ON WHEELS

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2024

-21-

NOTE 13 - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

During the year ended June 30, 2024, management identified a contribution from an
irrevocable trust that should have been recorded during the year ended June 30, 2020.
Accordingly, net assets as of the beginning of the year have been adjusted retrospectively
to reflect the correction of this misstatement. The following table summarizes the effects
of the correction on the financial statements as of and for the year ended June 30, 2024:

Statement of Financial
Position

Balance as
Previously
Reported Adjustment

Balance as
Restated

Total Net Assets,
  Beginning of Year $ 31,681,737  $   700,000  $  32,381,737
Net Assets With Donor
  Restrictions, Beginning of Year $   3,420,135  $   700,000  $   4,120,135

Statement of Activities

Balance as
Previously
Reported Adjustment

Balance as
Restated

Change in Net Assets,
   Year Ended June 30, 2023 $  (1,111,799) $   (100,000) $  (1,211,799)